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Disease

Phone
(O=0Office, F=Fax)

Contact Person

Address

AFTER HOURS and WEEKENDS

305-470-5660 (O)

To reach on-call staff

CONGENITAL ANOMALIES

850-245-4444 x2198 (O)

850-922-8473 (F)

Jane Correia, Coordinator

Florida Birth Defects Registry
Florida Department of Health
Bureau of Epidemiology

4052 Bald Cypress Way, BIN# A12

Tallahassee, FL 32399

CANCER 305-243-2639 (O) Mike Thiry, Data Acquisition Manager Florida Cancer Data System
1-800-906-3034 http://www.fcds.med.miami.edu 1550 NW 10" Ave, Suite 410
Miami, Florida 33136
HIV/AIDS No fax reporting Florida Department of Health in Miami-Dade County

305-470-6999
305-470-5631 (O)

305-470-6984 (O)

Main Number
Sam Alghawi, Surveillance

Rodolfo Boucugnani, Data Analyst

AIDS Surveillance Unit
8600 NW 17 Street, Suite 200

Miami, Florida 33126

EPIDEMIOLOGY

Immunization

Hepatitis

Lead Poisoning

Other Communicable

Diseases/Conditions

786-845-0550

305-470-5670 (O)

305-470-6820 (O)

305-470-6872 (O)

305-470-5660

For Appointments Only
Lydia Sandoval, RN, Program Manager

Jorge Alonso, RN

Marie K. Etienne, RN, Program Manager

Asit Sarkar, PhD, Program Manager

Main Number
Reynald Jean, MD, MPH, Acting Director

Edhelene “Gigi” Rico, MPH, Survellance

Alvaro Mejia-Echeverry, ARNP, MPH, Bioterrorism

Juan Suarez, Food and Waterborne Program

Florida Department of Health in Miami-Dade County
Epidemiology, Disease Control and Immunization
Services

8600 NW 17 Street, Suite 200

Miami, Florida 33126

SEXUALLY TRANSMITTED DISEASES

305-575-5423

305-575-5429 (O)
305-575-5430 (O)
305-575-3812 (F)

Main Number
Camille Persaud

Yveline Pierre

Florida Department of Health in Miami-Dade County
STD Surveillance Unit
1350 NW 14 Street, Suite 401

Miami, Florida 33125

TUBERCULOSIS

305-575-5403
305-575-5415 (O)
305-575-5418 (O)
305-575-5413 (O)
305-575-5402 (O)
305-575-3804 (F)

Main Number
Oswaldo Curbelo
Gina Bispham, RN
Frantz Fils-Aime

Reynald Jean, MD, MPH, Program Director

Florida Department of Health in Miami-Dade County
Tuberculosis Control & Prevention Program
1350 NW 14 Street

Miami, Florida 33125

Florida Department of Health

Miami-Dade County

Epidemiology, Disease Control, and Immunizations Services
8600 NW 17t Street, Suite 200 Miami, Florida 33126
PHONE: 305/470-5660 « FAX 305/470-5533

www.FloridasHealth.com
TWITTER:HealthyFLA
FACEBOOK:FLDepartmentofHealth
YOUTUBE: fldoh



